
 

 

Newsletter  

 

Sithney CP School, Crowntown, Helston, Cornwall, TR13 0AE   Phone: 01326 572910 

Email Secretary: sithneysecretary@croftymat.org     

Email Head:  sithneyhead@croftymat.org   

 Friday 17 January 2025 
 

Students on Site before the start of School 

 

Please note that students should not be left unaccompanied on site before 8.40am. If you 
need to drop your children off early, please book breakfast club. 

After-School Club 

 

Please can we remind all parents and carers that after-school club finishes at 5pm and that 
all students need to be collected by this time. 

 

Staff Car Park 

Could we please again ask parents and carers not to park in the staff car park at the           
beginning and end of the school day—thank you. 



 

 

Diary Dates 2024 / 2025 

Friday 31 January—Year 1 Hearing checks with the School Nurse 

Monday 3 February— Reception & Year 6 Height and Weight Checks 

Monday 3 February—Will Keating workshop 

Thursday 13 February—Smart Zone trip to Helston Railway 

Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February 2025—Half Term 

Monday 24th February 2025—INSET Day 

Monday 7th April to Thursday 17th April 2025 Easter Holidays 

Friday 18th April 2025—Good Friday 

Monday 21st April 2025—Easter Monday 

Monday 5th May 2025 —May Bank Holiday 

Thursday 8th May 2025—INSET Day 

Monday 26th 2025 May—Spring Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 27th to Friday 30th May—Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025—INSET Day 

Monday 16th June—Sustainability week will commence  

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 INSET Day 

Thursday 24th July 2025—Summer Holidays 

 

    

Tuesday 25th February Race 4 KS2/Peninsula qualifier Helston South Site 4pm 

March Peninsula Final KS2 Pool School 4-5pm 

March School Games Final KS2 Newquay 

Tuesday 29th April Race 5 KS2 Helston North 

Tuesday 13th May Race 6 Reception/KS1 and KS2 Helston South Site - 4pm 

Tuesday 10th June Fun Run Reception/KS1 and KS2 Mullion 4pm 

2024/25 Cross Country Dates 

Please park in the bus by for the north site races and NOT to arrive before 3:50.There will be plenty of 
parking after the busses have left at 3:50.  All Reception and KS1 races are fun runs. Only KS2 races are 

scored.  



 

 

                                                                     Reading Roll of Honour 

 

Elsie, Millie, Samuel, Ruben, Arthur, Oscar, Henry, Rocco, Noah, Ethan,     

Ronan, Bella, Harvey, Bodhi, Penny, Sebby, Evie, Jemima, Sephy, Max, Iza-

bella, Thomas H, Rosie & Ruby 

 

Word of the Week 

 

KS1:             Whim: This means a sudden desire or change of mind 

 

Smart Zone: Propaganda: This means information that is misleading  
       to promote a point of view 

 

Study Zone: Facinorous: This means extremely wicked 

Attendance—Week Ending Friday 17 January 2025 

 

Busy Zone   83.33%   

Wonder Zone  94.8%  

Smart Zone  94.44%  

Study Zone   98.99%  

Whole School  93.66%   

(**School Attendance Target: 97%) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

TEAM 22.11.24 29.11.24 06.12.24 13.12.24 20.12.24 10.01.25 17.01.25 

Killigrew        

Trevithick        

Bassett        

WELL DONE 

Study Zone 
Learning Time 

Smart Zone 
Learning Time 

Wonder Zone 
Learning Time 

Jemima— 70 mins Freddie—66 
mins 

Tuva—59 mins 

Sephy—64 mins Bodhi—44 mins Oscar—57 mins 

Clay—57 mins Harvey—33 mins Noah—42 mins 

Study Zone 
Gems 

Smart Zone 
Gems 

Wonder Zone 
Gems 

Evalyn—7 gems Freddie—7 gems Noah—14 gems 

Carter & Sephy 

6 gems 

Evie—5 gems Oscar—8 gems 

 Harvey—4 gems Millie—6 gems 

MATHS WHIZZ 

 
  

   

 

HALL  Of FAME 

 

 

 

 Evie, Freddie,  Harvey, Aerin, Alice, Amy, 

Carter, Dollie, Evalyn, Fritz, Jacob,        

Jemima, Sephy & Rosie 

       

 

 

                          



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 

 

 

Week 1 

Menu this 

week 



 

 



 

 



 

 


